

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/209
Date request received:	11/07/2017
Date request responded to:	25/07/2017
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Fleet management, vehicles, insurance, procurement

### Request Detail:

1. Does the trust operate a fleet of vehicles.
2. If so, how many vehicles are presently insured on a fleet basis.
3. What is the expiry date of the current motor fleet insurance policy (*If under an LTA, confirm the expiry date of the LTA*).
4. Does the trust procure motor fleet insurance cover as a standalone policy or is fleet cover sourced as part of a multi class insurance arrangement.
5. Did the trust procure their motor fleet insurance via a public sector framework. If so, which.
6. Does the trust utilise the services of an insurance broker to place their insurance cover? If so, confirm the identity of the current insurance broker.
7. Where applicable, was the current broker appointed by way of a direct award or following a competition/tender exercise.
8. Where applicable, please confirm the expiry date of the current contract with your broker.
9. If the trust do not source motor fleet insurance via a Framework, please confirm the identity of the person(s) and/or department responsible for arranging motor fleet insurance cover (*please supply contact email address*).

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**